PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4935666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON DALE HUTCHENS	04/16/2018
TIMOTHY JAMES SPICE	04/16/2018
JAMES GERARD QUINTUS	04/16/2018
ROBERT C. JOSLYN	04/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNDERCOVER, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15955402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021J.001US (IPD0065)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXDecAssignHutchens 2021J_001JUS_IPD0065#page1.tif source=EXDecAssignQuintus 2021J 001US IPD0065#page1.tif source=EXDecAssignSpice_2021J_001US_IPD0065#page1.tif

 $source = EXRevised ExDecAssign Joslyn _2021 J _001 US _IPD0065 \# page 1.tif$

Title of Invention: COVER INCLUDING A MONOLITHIC COATING					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:					
The attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Numberfiled or					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inver	I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement main imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the paym	ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR	-			
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good a	and valuable consideration,	o or the contract contract (\$1.00), the			
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:				
Jason Dale Hutchens 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, Mi 48108	UNDERCOVER, INC. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108				
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formatio	n: US			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/955,402 filed on April 17, 2018; (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) and application no. 62/490,413, filed April 26, 2017, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
Inventor's Signature:	Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108			
Signature: Jason Dale Hutchens Date: U-16-7-018	Post Office Address:	5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108			
Citizenship: US					
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT					
L DOUGLO E. Smith					
Whose full post office address is: 793 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE FOUR SEASONS, MO 65049					
Street, City, Postal Code, Country Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>TASIN DAG HUTCHS</u> ho is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: UNDERCORD INC ROGUES MO COMP					
On this 16 day of APRIL 2018					

Title of Inventi	on: COVER INCLUDING A MONOLITHIC COAT	ING	
As the below na	tmed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	n is directed to:		
	☐ The attached application, or ☐ The United States Application Number or I _(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its design	PCT International Application Number to insert here the application	mberfiled or number and filing date.
The above-iden	tified application was made or authorized to be m		Ü
I believe that I a	m an original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the app	olication.
or not more than	ledge that any willful false statement made in this a five (5) years, or both.		
ASSIGNMENT receipt of which	OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and	t by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
James Gerard 5400 Data Cou Ann Arbor, Mi	ırt	UNDERCOVER, INC. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	n: US
application number need to a said invention by the etters patient an hat no assignments of the control of the c	s, including all rights to claim priority, in and to at 955,402 filed on April 17, 2018 (per and filing date) and application no. 62/490,413 above-referenced application or any continuation y reissue or re-examination thereof, including any ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ner covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request and said Letters Patent as may be known and accepteding related thereto and will promptly execute at fidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, is thick may be necessary or desirable to carry out the second of the se	and do nereby authorize Assign i, filed April 26, 2017, in and to, al , continuation-in-part, division, re y and all rights to sue for past da will be made or entered into which ist, be provided promptly with all pressible to ASSIGNOR and will test and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legant and enforce said lighted State	the or its designee to insert here the Letters Patent to be obtained for said newal, or substitute thereof, and as to mages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant on would conflict with this assignment, pertinent facts and documents relating stify as to the same in any interference,
Inventor's Signature:	Jam Geral Rent	Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108
Date:	James Gerard Quintus 4-16-2018	Post Office Address:	5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108
Citizenship: U	The second of th		
I. Ster	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVI	T OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
	office address is: 4524 PEARSON MEADA	J DE SPONGUED	er. 6sanz USA
Make oath and so be the inventor Signed at:	ay that I was personally present and did see	country	nareanally known or identified to see
On this	6_ day of		

Title of invention	1: COVER INCLUDING A MONOLITHIC COATI	NG	
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	is directed to:		
	≅ The attached application, or☐ The United States Application Number or P (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designed)	CT International Application Nu see to insert here the application	mber filed on number and filing date.
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.	
I believe that I am	an original inventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the app	elication.
of not more than f	dge that any willful false statement made in this o five (5) years, or both. F INVENTION: In consideration of the payment		•
receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	raluable consideration,	The day of the month of the same
ASSIGNOR: I	nereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Timothy James : 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48		UNDERCOVER, INC. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	n: US
foreign countries, application 15/9! application numbe invention by the alletters patent any that no assignmen ASSIGNOR furthe to said invention auditigation or proceedinstruments or affice	rs, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSi including all rights to claim priority, in and to an 55,402 filed on April 17, 2018; (a or and filing date) and application no. 62/490,413, bove-referenced application or any continuation, reissue or re-examination thereof, including any it, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or recovenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request not said Letters Patent as may be known and acceding related thereto and will promptly execute an davits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issuch may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	y and all improvements which a and do hereby authorize Assign filed April 26, 2017, in and to, al continuation-in-part, division, re and all rights to sue for past da will be made or entered into which be provided promptly with all passible to ASSIGNOR and will test dideliver to ASSIGNEE or its legue and enforce said United State	are disclosed in the above-referenced the or its designee to insert here the I Letters Patent to be obtained for said newal, or substitute thereof, and as to mages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant ch would conflict with this assignment. the presentative and documents relating stify as to the same in any interference, all representatives any and all papers,
Inventor's Signature:		Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108
Date:	Timethy Tames Spice	Post Office Address:	5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, Mi 48108
Citizenship: US			
Whose full post off Make oath and say o be the inventor r	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT L C C M C C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C C M C M C M C	\[\frac{1}{2\sis(\sigma)/\left \frac{1}{2\sigma} \frac{1}{2\sigm	742 0499
	Sand a Marie	I Berson	

	COMPINED DECL	ARATION & ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: COVER INC	LUDING A MONOLITHIC COA	TING	
As the below named inventor, I i	nereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
☐ The Unite	hed application, or d States Application Number or authorize Assignee or its desig	PCT International Application Nu gnee to insert here the application	mberfiled on number and filing date.
The above-identified application			
I believe that I am an original inve	entor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in the app	olication.
I hereby acknowledge that any wind not more than five (5) years, o	illful false statement made in this r both.	s declaration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: receipt of which is hereby acknown	In consideration of the paymer wledged, and for other good and	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS d valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, ass	ign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Robert C. Joslyn 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, Ml 48108		UNDERCOVER, INC. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	n- 150
application number and filing date invention by the above-reference letters patent any reissue or re-e; that no assignment, sale, agreem ASSIGNOR further covenant that to said invention and said Letters litigation or proceeding related the	ed on April 17, 2018; and application no. 62/490,41 dispolication or any continuation examination thereof, including an ent or encumbrance has been on ASSIGNEE will, upon its requestant as may be known and accepted and will promptly execute a to apply for, obtain, maintain is	(and go hereby authorize Assign 3, filed April 26, 2017, in and to, al in, continuation-in-part, division, re ny and all rights to sue for past da or will be made or entered into white est, be provided promptly with all possible to ASSIGNOR and will test and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its leg issue and enforce said. United State	are disclosed in the above-referenced the disclosed in the dis
Inventor's RAF	· CLIZ	Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108
Robert C		Post Office Address:	5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, Mi 48108
Citizenship: US	,		
SUBS	CRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAV	IT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
LSTEPHEN JI-	,		
	4524 PEARIEN ME Street, City, Postal Code,	Country CREAT JULYM who is not execute the same for the purport	personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.

PATENT REEL: 045653 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 04/27/2018